

# THE KING'S COLLEGE AND

## PREPARATORY SCHOOL

#### **2022 FEE STRUCTURE**

#### **New Applications**

A Registration Fee of R400 is payable on application. Application forms will only be put on file once this payment is received. A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of R5 000 is due and payable as per the conditions of acceptance letter. This is a once-off fee and does not form part of the annual school fees.

#### **School Fees**

Parents are required to select one of two payment options for 2022 fees:

- Monthly (debit order or EFT) payments are due over 11 months (January November) and are payable in advance on the 1st of every month. If not paid by the 10th of each month, an administration fee of R500 will be charged for each month the amount remains outstanding.
- Annual payments must be made by the 11th of January 2022. There is a 5% discount if the fees are paid annually. Annual discounts will be reversed if fees are not settled within the given time.

GRADE	SCHOOL FEES	ANNUAL EXTRA'S	TOTAL SCHOOL FEES	ANNUAL (11 <sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2022)	MONTHLY (1 <sup>ST</sup> DAY EACH MONTH)
Grade 1 - 3	R 91 455.00	R 2 100.00	R 93 555.00	1 x R 88 985.00	11 x R 8 505.00
Grade 4 - 7	R 97 225.00	R 3 700.00	R 100 925.00	1 x R 96 065.00	11 x R 9 175.00
Grade 8 - 9	R 107 505.00	R 3 100.00	R 110 605.00	1 x R 105 230.00	11 x R 10 055.00
Grade 10 - 11	R 108 045.00	R 4 100.00	R 112 145.00	1 x R 106 745.00	11 x R 10 195.00
Grade 12	R 108 045.00	R 12 020.00	R 120 065.00	1 x R 114 665.00	11 x R 10 915.00

#### Annual extra's consists of the following:

GRADE	BOOKS & RESOURCES	FRESH FRIDAY SHIRT	IT LEVY	IEB EXAM FEE	TOTAL
Grade 1 - 3	R 1 930.00	R 170.00			R 2 100.00
Grade 4 - 7	R 2 155.00	R 170.00	R 1 375.00		R 3 700.00
Grade 8 - 9	R 1 555.00	R 170.00	R 1 375.00		R 3 100.00
Grade 10 - 11	R 2 555.00	R 170.00	R 1 375.00		R 4 100.00
Grade 12	R 2 816.00	R 170.00	R 1 375.00	R 7 659.00	R 12 020.00

The sibling discounts for the 2022 academic year are as follows:

Families with children already at the school in April 2015, the old discount structure will continue on a phase-out basis:

- 2<sup>nd</sup> child 7.5%
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Child 10%
- 4<sup>th</sup> Child 12.5%

For any new family registered after April 2015:

- 3<sup>rd</sup> Child 5%
- 4th Child 5%

### Additional costs (where applicable):

The fee structure excludes the following:

- Camps cost will be notified prior to each event.
- Annual Field Trip for all grades cost will be notified prior to each event.
- Aftercare fees to be communicated at the beginning of 2022

King's College Banking details: FNB Current Account

Acc No: 62328660825 Branch: Bryanston



